

2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Application Fee (New Students Only) - \$50.00 New Student Registration Fee - \$400.00 Early Re-enrollment (Jan 1st – Jan 31st) - \$100.00

Late Re-Enrollment (After Jan 31st) - \$400.00

Financial Aid Application Fee - \$45.00

Tuition Insurance (Required for installment plan – estimated 2.99% of total tuition rate)

Tuition

	Annual	Per Semester*	10-Month*	12-Month*
		(July & December)	(July-April)	(July-June)
PK3 & PK4 3-day Half	\$6,300	\$3,150	\$630	\$525
PK3 & PK 4 3-day Full	\$7,400	\$3,700	\$740	\$617
PK 3 & PK 4 3-day Ext	\$7,600	\$3,800	\$760	\$633
PK3 & PK4 5-day Half	\$8,500	\$4,050	\$810	\$675
PK3 & PK 4 5-day Full	\$9,800	\$4,750	\$950	\$792
PK 3 & PK 4 5-day Ext	\$10,300	\$5,000	\$1,000	\$833
Kindergarten Full	\$9,600	\$4,800	\$960	\$800
1 st -6 th Grade	\$11,500	\$5,750	\$1,150	\$958
7 th – 8 th Grade	\$11,900	\$5,950	\$1,190	\$991
9 th -12 th Grade	\$12,300	\$6,150	\$1,230	\$1,025

Available Discounts

Households with 3+ enrolled children, the greater of: 10% tuition or financial aid awarded. Active Military personnel, the greater of: 25% tuition discount or financial aid awarded. First Responders, the greater of: 10% tuition discount or financial aid awarded. Referral fee per referred enrollee: \$250.00 tuition credit.

Optional After School Enrichment Care

Grade	Drop-In Daily Rate	Monthly Rate
PK3 & PK4 (12:30-3:30)	\$20	
PK3 & PK4 (12:30-5:30)	\$25	
$K - 5^{th} (3:45-5:30)$	\$20	\$225

After School Enrichment Care is billed at the end of each month. Students in grades Kinder – 5th who are not picked up by 3:45 pm will be taken to After School Care and the household TADS account will be billed at the daily rate. If any student in After School Care is not picked up by 5:30 pm, those parents will be billed a *late pickup fee* at the rate of \$25 for every 15 minutes late (e.g. pickup at 5:31-5:45 is billed \$25; pickup at 5:46-6:00 is billed \$50, etc.). This amount is not factored into the discounted monthly rate and will be billed separately.

Activity Fees						
Camp Eagle (7 th -8 th)	\$450.00	Approx cost				
Camp Eagle (9 th -12 th)		Approx cost				
There is a \$300.00 Camp Eagle deposit and balances will be billed after the trip when an accurate cost is finalized. Listed above are the						
approximate costs based on previous years. The balance will be billed after camp.						
Optional Fee						
Yearbook		\$50.00				
Miscellaneous Fees						
PALS Fee (included in tuition)		\$10.00				
Athletic Fees						
Grammar Athletic Fee	\$150.00	Volleyball/Basketball				
Junior High Athletic Fee	\$250.00	Volleyball/Football/Basketball/Co-ed Soccer				
Junior High Athletic Fee	\$150.00	Cross Country/Track				

Parent Service Hours: Each Annapolis parent is expected to volunteer 10 hours per school year or pay a fee of \$15/hour (up to \$150 per parent). Volunteer opportunities are listed in the Warrior Weekly newsletter and on our Facebook page. Volunteer logs are available in the front office and are due to the front office by the last day of the academic school year to receive credit. Unfulfilled volunteer balances will be billed to your TADS account at the end of the year.

Volleyball/Football/Basketball

Cross Country/Track

\$400.00

\$300.00

Varsity Athletic Fee Varsity Athletic Fee